

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com



Accord of Administrative Approval for "Repair/Renovation of District Sheep Husbandry Office Sub: Complex Building Udhampur".

Ref: DSHO Udhampur's letter No. DSHOU/P&S/2022-23/2450-51 Dated: 15.11.2022.

ORDER NO: 273-SHDJ J 2023 DATED: 05-06-2023

Pursuant to the technical vetting of the project by the competent authority and financial approval from Finance Department, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Administrative Approval for an amount of Rs. 22.38 Lacs (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs and Thirty Eight Thousands only) for "Repair/Renovation of District Sheep Husbandry Office Complex Building Udhampur" under UT Capex Budget for its execution during the year 2023-24.

The accord of Administrative Approval is subject to the following conditions: -

- All requisite codal formalities shall be observed under rules at the time of execution. 1
- The work shall be completed within the approved estimated cost of the work and the expenditure 2 in no case shall exceed the approved AA cost as indicated above.
- The work shall be executed strictly according to approved drawings / sketch, estimates prepared 3 by the competent authority.
- No deviation of any kind shall be allowed at the time of execution. 4
- The work shall necessarily be executed through inviting open tenders as envisaged in the GFR. 5
- The projects/ schemes shall be executed and completed strictly within the timeline as stipulated 6 in the tender document and as fixed by the competent authority.
- The executing agencies while preferring bills to Treasuries shall invariably ensures photographic 7 evidence of all works pre during and post execution alongwith latitude - longitude coordinates of the project location for its uploading into system being devised for the purpose.

Sd/-Director Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu

No. DSHJ/P&S/UT Capex /2023-24/ 4639-44 Copy to the:

Dated 65 06-2023

- 1 Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Jammu for favour of information.
- 2 Superintending Engineer, PWD (R&B) Reasi- Udhampur Circle for information.
- 3 DSHO Udhampur for information and necessary action.
- 4 Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Division Udhampur for information and necessary action.
- 5. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu for information of Financial Commissioner.
- 6. Treasury Officer, Udhampur for information and necessary action.

Deputy Director (P&S) Sheep Husbandry Department Rs Jammu